
 

The regular season is here! Practice every day after school.  
It is very important that I know if you will not be able to make it to any of our matches. 
 
TRANSPORTATION: drivers are needed for away matches in town- and PARENT drivers are 
needed for our two matches in Petaluma. So be lining up drivers! Megan and I can take some but 
not the whole team. 
 
Doubles: We need a lot of work on doubles so it becomes very important for everyone to coem to 
as many practices as possible. 
 
Competition: Upcoming events 
 
 Tuesday, March 13 - vs Roseland at Piner  
 Thursday, March 15 - vs Santa Rosa at Piner  
 Friday, March 16 - vs Tennyson at Piner  
 Monday, March 19 - vs Maria Carillo at Maria Carillo, depart 3:15, return 6:30   << drivers 
 Friday, March 23 - vs Windsor at Piner  
 Tuesday, March 27 - vs Elsie Allen at Piner  
 Wednesday, March 28 - vs Vintage at Piner 
 Thursday, March 29 - vs Petaluma at Petaluma << Parent drivers needed 
 Monday, April 2 - vs Casa Granda at Casa Grande << Parent Drivers needed 
 Thursday, April 5 - vs Montgomery at Piner 
 Friday, April 6 - vs Roseland at Piner 
           EASTER VACATION 
 
 
Homework for last week: back to falling ball. Ball falls from 27.5 m and hits ledge 1m from floor, being 
deflected horizontally. Question: how far does the ball travel before hitting the floor? 
 
Homework for this week: If I have a bunch of frisbees that measure 11" across, how many can I fit into a 
circle with radius of 5 feet? 
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